FORM PTO-1594

11-14-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

01-10-96:CMG Atty Ref/Docket No.: 406.013US1

102280985 r copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradenians. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): His-Sheng Wu, Hsu-Cheng Chiang and Tsun-Huo Ho Industrial Technology Research Institute Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Street Address: No. 195, Sec. 4 3. Nature of conveyance: Chung-Hsing Rd., Chutung Chen [] Merger [X] Assignment Hsinchu Hsien R.O.C. Taiwan [ | Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No Execution Date: September 5, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 5, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy B, Clise 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\_40.00 Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. [X] Enclosed P.O. Box 2938 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and chee copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy B. Clise/Reg. No. 40,957 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FC:8021 40.00 DP Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0091

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) His-Sheng WU		
	Hsu-Cheng CHIANG		
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	Tsun-Huo HO	•	
	(4)		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrassign, transfer and set over to		
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Industrial Technology Research Institu	(6) Industrial Technology Research Institute No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd., Chutung Chen,	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd., Chutung Chen, (7) Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
, , , , , ser decress of Alasgree	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as  (8) DILUTER TO REDUCE QUANTITY OF MICRO PARTICLES IN THE AIR SO AS TO FACILITATE		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8) DILLITER TO REDUCE QUANTITY OF MICRO PARTICLES IN CALCULATION OF CONCENTRATION OF THE MICRO	Foreign 7	
Case Number or Foreign Application Number	PARTICLES IN THE AIR	Application or	
мррисактоп тчитьет	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	for patent in the United States	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of	(9) on		
Application (10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
for filed applications	filed	,	
divisional or reissue applications. Assignee may deem necessary or  2) The undersigned agree(seconcerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(seconcerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(seconcerning the invention and improvement of the invention and improvement of the undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be neconcerned as a second to of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, as	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue said application or any division or divisions or continuing applinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in grant(s) the firm of Schwegman. Hindhers the power to insert the said of the Universal of the Assignee.	on with such applications as the e invention hereby transferred. Greence which may be declared in the Assignee in every way possible that a grant of a valid United of facts known to me (us) respective (us), testify in any legal produce any and all Letters Patents of dications thereof to the said Ashit to convey the entire interest conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for resorr assigns, and shall inure to the	
In witness whereof, execut	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned no	ame(s).	
(1) Date 7 002 / >	Name of Inventor	7/2	
(2) Date 700 x 9 5	Name of Inventor	high	
(3) Date >002, 9, 5	Name of Inventor His Skeng Name of Inventor County Name of Inventor Tour. Huo	40	
	Name of Inventor		
(5) Date	Name of Inventor	PATENT	

RECORDED: 11/05/2002 REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0092